Alabama law.
THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 820-2-8 FAIR CAMPAIGN PRACTICES ACT FILING REGULATIONS

820-2-8-.02 Monthly Reports.

If a monthly report is due on an election day, that report shall be due on the last business day preceding the day of the election. For this report, the principal campaign committee or political action committee shall close its books two business days prior to the last business day preceding the day of the election. For a report filed by mail, the certified mail deadline shall be two business days prior to the last business day preceding the day of the election.

Author: Julie Sinclair; Jean Brown; Edward Packard Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$17-5-8 (2012). History: New Rule: Filed August 27, 2013; effective October 1, 2013. Amended: Published August 31, 2020; effective October 15, 2020.